
Yokogawa Electric Corporation

Model   436526,   436526/H10
Rs1000  Recorder

Dot  Printing  Model

Copyright  Sep. 1998(YK).3rd  Edition:Oct.2001(YK)

Parts   List
Maintenance
Customer

CMPL 436526-01E

436526

436526/H10



11

4

5

6

7
8

9

2
3

10
1

Recorder Assembly

(see page 4)

(see page 3)

(see page 8)

(see page 6)

(see page 3)
Description
Case Assembly

2
1

Item

3
4
5

6
7
8
9

Chart Cassette Assembly
Display Assembly
Keyboard Assembly
Door Assembly

Frame Assembly
Swing Bracket Assembly
CPU Board Assembly
Panel Assembly

(see page 4)

10 B.H. Screw M4x5, (Y9405JB)

11 Sheet (B9900HY)

Sep.1998

2

CMPL 436526-01E



17

16

15
14

7

2

3

4

5 12119 10

13

1

Qty

1
Description

Tape

Case Assembly
2
1

Item
B9910KA
Part No.

3
4
5

B9910KF 1 Door Assembly

Ball Catch
Screw

Bracket
Plate
Knob
Bracket Assembly
Bracket

Washer
Screw
Name Plate
Rod

1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1

2
2
1
2

B9910KP
B9910CT
B9900FJ

6 B9910KM
7 B9910KK
8 B9910KN
9 B9910AH
10 B9910KL

11 Y9201WB
12 B9901DT
13 B9910AR
14 B9910AQ

Qty

1
Description
B.H.Screw,M3x4

16
15

Item
Y9304LB
Part No.

17
18

Y9205DB 2 Screw
1
2
1

B9910BL
Y9205KB

19 B9910MJ

Rod
Screw
Name Plate

19

86

18

Sep.1998

3

CMPL 436526-01E

Case and Door Assembly



Nov.1999

40

5

4

3

2
1

36

1110

9

12

1413

38

7

6

37

8

15

16

17

18

21 22

19
20

23 24

25 26
27

28
29

31

32

33

34
35

39

30

4

CMPL 436526-01E

Chart Cassette and Key Board Assembly



5

CMPL 436526-01ENov.1999

(select)

(select)

Screw
Screw

Screw
FPC Cover

1
2

2
1

B9900FJ
Y9203DB

B9900ET
B9900EW

40
39

38
37

QtyPart No.
B9901ND

Item
1
2

Driver Board Assembly
Description

1

3
4
5

6

7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36

Y9304LB
B9930MF
   -
Y9203KB

B9900BY
B9901DC
B9900GC
B9902EP
Y9991YA

Y9306LS
B9930XN
B9930JE
B9900JE
B9930JL

B9930RA
B9930RH
Y9306TY
B9900BR
B9900FJ

B9910CG
Y9250ET
B9910HQ
B9910BW
B9910BX

B9910BY
B9902TD
B9910BQ
B9900FG
Y9204DB

B9910CA
B9910EF
B9910EH
B9900FH
B9910CE

B9910CW
B9910FD
Y9203DB

3
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
2

2
1
1
1
1

1
1
2
1
4

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2
1

3
2
1
1
1

1
1
2

B.H.Screw,M3x4
Bracket Assembly
Scale
B.H.Screw,M2.3x3

Chart Cassette Assembly
Chart Cassette Assembly (/F1)

Cover (not /F1)
COM Board Assembly (/C3)
Spacer

B.H.Screw,M3x6
Disp. Conne. Board Assembly
Key Board Assembly

FPC Assembly
PCB Assembly

Conne Board Assembly
Conne Board Assembly (/F1)
Screw
Battery Assembly
Screw

Rod
Retainer E
Bracket Assembly
Rod
Lever

Spring
Knob
Rod
Rod
Screw

Rod
Guide
Bracket Assembly
Spring
Bracket

Spring
CPU Assembly
Screw



Nov.1999

9876

45

1

2 3

44
47

40

43

40

44 42

26

28

27 28
29

30

45

32

33

36 34

31

38

35

46

39

32

44

40

41
43

40

42

41

22

21

17
18

19
20

16

37

2421 22 23

25

121314

1116 15

10

Frame and Swing Bracket Assembly

CMPL 436526-01E

6



CMPL 436526-01E

7

(select)Nameplate(/P1)1B9902TG

36

35

Flag

Carriage Assembly

1

1

B9930MD

B9901PA

Bracket1B9900FR45

Screw3B9900FJ44
Screw2B9900FJ43
Screw 2B9900FJ42

B.H. Screw M2.3x31Y9203KB37

B.H. Screw, M3x61Y9306LS17

10

11
12
13
14
15

16

18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

B9901EF

B9901ER
B9901ES
Y9303SJ
B9901ET
B9901EN

Y9306LS

Y9308LB
B9901EP
B9901EK

Y9203HB
B9901EY
B9901EG
B9901EW
B9900FJ

B9900BW
B9962EJ
Y9204LB
B9901PH
B9901PJ

B9901JS
B9901PD
B9901GL
B9930ME

1

1
1
1
1
1

2

1
1
1

2
2
1
1
1

1
1
2
1
1

1
2
1
1

Frame Assembly

Motor Assembly
Motor
Setscrew
Drive Pulley

Spring

B.H. Screw, M3x6

B.H. Screw, M3x8
Bushing
Lever Assembly

Pan H. Screw, M2.3x3
Pulley
Frame Assembly
Sensor Assembly
Screw

Motor Assembly
Motor Assembly
B.H. Screw, M2x4

Ribbon Swing Assembly
Motor Assembly

Ribbon Swing Gear Assembly
Holder Bush
Sensor Assembly
Carriage Assembly

38
39

40
41

B9901DY
B9902TF

B9900FJ
B9901DS

1
1

9
2

F.P.C. Assembly
Set Nameplate(B9900XR)

Screw
Screw

46
47

B9902EB
B9900FJ

1
1

Chart End Assembly*1
Screw*1

Gear1B9901HN9
Gear1B9901HM8

1B9901PG1
Item Part No. Description

Ribbon Holder Assembly
Qty

2
3
4
5

6
7

B9901HZ
B9901PF
B9901PJ
B9963EG

B9963EH
B9901HL

1
1
1
1

1
1

Nameplate
Ribbon Holder Assembly

Motor Assembly
Holder Assembly

Ribbon Holder
Gear

Note :
436526...../F1*1

Nov.1999



1

11109642 8753

13

14

14

12
15

19

16

17 18

CMPL 436526-01E

8

Sep.1998

Panel Assembly



Sep.1998

9

CMPL 436526-01E

*
Note:

see page13

(select)

Bracket1B9910CR15

(select)

AD Board Assembly *3b1B9902SA
AD Board Assembly *51B9930SJ
AD Board Assembly *21B9930TH

AD Board Assembly *1,*41B9930SH
AD Board Assembly *3a,*6a1B9901SH13

B.H.Screw,M3x41Y9304LB5

1
(select)

(select)

1 B.H.Screw,M3x10Y9310LB19

1 B.H.Screw,M3x6
1 Fuse (/P1)
1 Fuse
1 Power Assembly (/P1)
1 Power Assembly

2 B.H.Screw,M3x4

Scanner Board Assembly *1,*2,*4,*5
1 Scanner Board Assembly *3,*6a,*6b
1 B.H.Screw,M3x6

1 Fuse (/P1)
1 Panel Assembly
1 Mother Board Assembly
1 Bracket Assembly
1 Cable Assembly

1 Guide
2 B.H.Screw,M3x8
1 Ext.Board Assembly

Y9306LB
A1513EF
A1512EF
B9900VR
B9900VG

Y9304LS

B9930SK
B9901SK
Y9306LS

A1450EF
B9900EC
B9901SR
B9910ME
B9910DD

B9910CS
Y9308LB
B9910DA

18

17

16

14

12
11

10
9
8
7
6

4
3

1
Description
Panel Assembly

2
1

Item
   -
Part No. Qty



436526

1 2

11

10

Case Assembly

459 8 7 6

3

436526

11

10
9
8
7
6

5
4
3

Cable Assembly(Input Terminal)

Cable Assembly(Opt. Terminal)
Bracket
Lock Washer
B.H.Screw,M3x4
Sub Mother Assembly

Panel Assembly
Terminal Assembly
B.H.Screw,M3x6
Case Assembly

1

1
1
1
4
1

1
1
4
1

B9910HK

B9910HM
B9910JL
Y9301WL
Y9304LB
B9910GA

B9900EC
B9910HD
Y9306LS
B9910JA

QtyPart No.
   -

Item
1
2

Recorder Assembly
Description

1

Sep.1998

10

CMPL 436526-01E



1 2

10

11

4568 79

436526/H10 Case Assembly

436526/H10

3

1
Description
Recorder Assembly

2
1

Item
   -
Part No. Qty

B9910JP
Y9306LS
B9910HE
B9900EC

B9910GA
Y9304LB
Y9301WL
B9910JT
B9910HN

B9910HL

1
4
1
1

1
4
1
1
1

1

Case Assembly
B.H.Screw,M3x6
Terminal Assembly
Panel Assembly

Sub Mother Assembly
B.H.Screw,M3x4
Lock Washer
Bracket
Cable Assembly(Opt. Terminal)

Cable Assembly(Input Terminal)

3
4
5

6
7
8
9
10

11

Sep.1998

11

CMPL 436526-01E



10

14

13 1112

221816

9
6

8

26

7

9

14

21

162019

17

16

15
15

5
4

3

2

1

232425

Terminal Assembly

CMPL 436526-01E Sep.2001

12



CMPL 436526-01E

13

(select)1 Power Terminal Assembly(/H10)
B9910HD
B9910HE

*6
b

*6
a

*3
b

*3
a

Four measuring range for DCV,TC, or RTD
   Three measuring range for DCV,TC, or RTD

94
93

 Two measuring range for DCV,TC, or RTD92

-200 to 300 C

-200 to 600 C

Cu25
Cu10(        0.00393 @20 C)
Cu10(        0.00392 @20 C)
Cu10(BAILEY)
Cu10(WEED)
Cu10(L&N)
Cu10(GE)
JPt50

29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22

   0 to 1400 C
   0 to 1900 C

PLATINEL
PR40-20

1C
1B

Input Terminal Assembly(*1,*4)*71B9930NE

*6

*5

*4

*3

*2

*1

JIS C1604-1989,JIS C1606-1989  DIN IEC751, IEC751
JIS C1604-1981, JIS C1606-1989

Pt100
JPt100Note;

printing recorder
Multi-range dot

RTD

TC

(linear root scaling)

(linear scaling)

DC

DC

Four measuring range for DCV,TC, or RTD
Three measuring range for DCV,TC, or RTD
Two measuring range for DCV,TC, or RTD

Four measuring range for DCV or TC
Three measuring range for DCV or TC
Two measuring range for DCV or TC

Four measuring range for DCV
Three measuring range for DCV
Two measuring range for DCV

84
83
82

74
73
72

64
63

-200 to 600 C
-200 to 550 C

Pt100
JPt100

62

21
20

-200 to   400 C
-200 to   900 C

0 to 2315 C
0 to 1300 C

-200 to   400 C
-200 to 1100 C
-200 to   800 C
-200 to 1370 C

0 to 1820 C
0 to 1760 C
0 to 1760 C

Type U
Type L
Type W
Type N
Type T
Type J
Type E
Type K
Type B
Type S
Type R

1A
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

44
43
42
41
40

-20.00 to 20.00V
-6.000 to 6.000V
-2.000 to 2.000V

-200.00 to 200.00mV
-20.00 to 20.00mV

-20.00 to 20.00V
-6.000 to 6.000V
-2.000 to 2.000V

-200.00 to 200.00mV
-20.00 to 20.00mV

34
33
32
31
30

DC

-20.00 to 20.00V
-6.000 to 6.000V
-2.000 to 2.000V

-200.00 to 200.00mV
-20.00 to 20.00mV

04
03
02
01
00

Input Type
Range
Code Measuring Range

Bracket (select)

Pan H. Screw M3x22
Toothed Lockwasher
B.H. Screw M4x5
Toothed Lockwasher
B.H. Screw M3x16

B.H. Screw M3x8
B.H. Screw M3x4

1

1
1
1
1
1

3
2
2

30
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
2

1
18
1

1
1

1

1
3

1
1

Suffix Code(options)

*20
*19
*18
*17
*16
*15
*14
*13
*12
*11
*10
*9
*8
*7

/C3
/C3
/C3
/C3

/C3
/C3
/C3
/C3
/C3
/C3
/C3
/C3
/C3

/R1
/R1
/R1
/R1
/R1
/R1
/R1

/F1
/F1
/F1

/F1
/F1

/C3/F1

/A2
/A1

/A3
/A2
/A1
/A2
/A1

/A3
/A2
/A1

436506

Model Code
Note

22

21
20
19
18

B9900BQ

Y9322JB
Y9401WL
Y9405LB
Y9301WL
Y9316LS

Y9308LB
Y9304LB

B.H. Screw M4x6(  )
Pan H. Screw M3x22Y9322JB

17

E9655FX

16

Cover AssemblyB9902BA

15
14
13
12

Item Part No. DescriptionQty

B9902PR
B9902PQ
B9902PP

B9902PN
B9902PM
B9902PL
B9902PK
B9902PJ

B9902PH
B9902PG
B9902PF
B9902PE
B9902PD

B9902PC

B.H. Screw M4x6(  )

B.H. Screw M3x6

Nameplate*21
Nameplate*20

Nameplate*19
Nameplate*18
Nameplate*17
Nameplate*16
Nameplate*15

Nameplate*14
Nameplate*13
Nameplate*12
Nameplate*11
Nameplate*10

Nameplate*9
Nameplate*8

B9902DR
B9902DQ

B9902DP
B9902DN
B9902DM
B9902DL
B9902DK

B9902DJ
B9902DH
B9902DG
B9902DF
B9902DE

B9902DD
B9902DC

OPT Terminal Assembly*21
OPT Terminal Assembly*20
OPT Terminal Assembly*19

OPT Terminal Assembly*18
OPT Terminal Assembly*17
OPT Terminal Assembly*16
OPT Terminal Assembly*15
OPT Terminal Assembly*14

OPT Terminal Assembly*13
OPT Terminal Assembly*12
OPT Terminal Assembly*11
OPT Terminal Assembly*10
OPT Terminal Assembly*9

OPT Terminal Assembly*8
B.H. Screw M3x4Y9304LB

Cover AssemblyB9901JC

11

E9655FX

10

Terminal Assembly

9

Input Terminal Assembly*2,*3,*5,*6B9901JA

8

Y9306LS

7

B9901BL

6

Cover AssemblyB9900EQ

5

B.H. Screw M4x6(  )E9655FX

4

Power Terminal Assembly

3

Panel Assembly

2

Item Part No. Description

Nameplate

Qty
1

B9901JM

B9930NA

1

1

Input Terminal Assembly(*2,*3,*5,*6)*7

Input Terminal Assembly*1,*4

B9901JP 1 Cover Assembly*7

(select)

(select)

*21

/H2
(with out
Cu10,25)

(Cu10,25)

Sep.2001

B9902FD 1 Nameplate(/P1) (select)

B9901BT 1 Cover Assembly
B9901JN 1 Cover Assembly*7

Name Plate (/P1)123 W9520LF
1W9520LG24 Name Plate (/P1)
1G9325CF25 Name Plate (/P1)
1B9901JE26 Name Plate



4

8

7

6

3

2

1

5

Standard Accessories

Vise *1,*2(/H6)2E9310DT

Fuse (/P1)1A1513EF

1
Description

2
1

Item Part No. Qty

4

B9565AW

5

A1512EF

6

1

1

1

B9910HW

8

1

Chart

Instruction Manual

Fuse

Frame (R)*1,*2(/H6)

(select)3

7

Y9306EB 4 Screw *1,*2(/H6)

B9910HX
B9910HY
B9910HZ

1
1
1

Frame (L)*1,*2(/H6)
Frame (R)*1,*2(/H7)
Frame (L)*1,*2(/H7)

E9710CM Clamp Assembly *12

(select)

436026 /H10*2
436526

Note:
*1E9710CT 1 Clamp Assembly *2

(select)

B9901AX Ribbon Cassette

CMPL 436526-01E

14

Sep.1998


